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August S,· 1993 

TELEPHONE 19041 877.71 g .. 
TEt..ECOPtER (9041 877·9031 

Mr. steve Tribble I .. Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida.public ServiceCommission 

Hand-Deliver 

101 East Gaines Street·· 
Tallahassee, FL_ 32399-0850' 

RE :. Docket No. j9ofli4:cu . . . . . . . .. 
Petitionfor approval of a gastransportation 
agreement with Auburndale Power Partners, L.P. 
byFLORIDADIVISION OF CHESAPEAKE. UTILITIES . 

· .. CORPORATION 

near· Mr. Tribble:_· 

·Enclosed -on behalf of Chesapeake· Utilities· Corporation, 
Florida Division, for_ filing in the above docket are sixteen (16) 
copies of an amendment to the Gas T_ransportation Agreement that is 
the subject of this. docket. · · · · · 

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the 
enclosed extra copy of· this· letter and returning .. same to my 
attention. . Thank you for your aflsist:ance. 

' '. '' 

. ·. . . 
Sincerely ~ .. • . . 

~N~ 2/cflk~~~ 
. .._, ' 

. Wayne L. Schiefelbein 

wLS/dc-
·'. ., 

:· .• , .• ~c·:-;~artha Carter Brown,·. Esq. (~/enc.) 
~) __ . -Wayne Makin (w/enc ~- ) 

; .· .. j ...... ~ ·.· ·.. · .. 
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.· 
MJBtmNDALE 4tlVER PARTNERS, LIMI. PAR111iERSmP ... 

·. 1501 Derby Avenue • Aubumdale~ Florida 33823 •. (813) 967-0300 • Fax (813) 967.s847 
·•··.· I 2500 l~ir Lakes Cin::le • Suite 410 • Fairfax, Virgini·a l2033 • (703) 22l.:OU5 . 

Mr~ ·Philip Barefoot . 
Central Florida Gas· Company 
1015 6111 Street, N.W. . 

• Juiy 23; 1993 

' -' -' ··~ ' 

.1"'\ ~- r' { r· o· REl;t~~ ·~r-· .· 

. Winter Haven, Florida 33882..0960 
Centrai Florida Gas Co. · 

RE: . Exhibit B, Form Leuer of Credit 

Dear Phil: 

This Ieucr refers to the July 8, J 993 "Gas Transpon~tion Agreement~ bct~een The Central Florida Gas 
, Company a Division of C:::hesapeake Utilities Corp. CCFG") and Auburndale Power Partners, Limited Pannersbip · · · 

("APP'!) pursuant towhich, among other things,,APP agreed tu provide and CFG agreed to accept afonn of letter. 
of credit, set forth therein as Exhibit B. B~ upon recent conversations·, both APP and CFG have agrci:d to delete 
EldlibitB in its entirety andreplace it wilh the revised Ellhibit 8, attached hereto. . 

. Except for the. replacementofEllhibit B, aU ofthe rights, duties, and obligations of APP and CFG under 
:.rhe agreemem shall remain in full force and effect .. If the forgoing correctly sets forth our agreement, please have 
a duly authorized CFG officer sign both originals in the spa~e provided below, and reiurn one to myattcntion ... 

·' I appreciate your as~istancc inthismatt~r. · 
. . 

Very truly yours, . 

. . . . . . . . ··· .. ;p7 ..... ·. ' . . .. · 7_!_;_ / ~ . . . 
.. ·.·~:de~~·~·-·~~(._.·. 

Donald W. Fields 
Executive Director · 

' . ' -' / . ' ' . . . ' ' . ' . . . : . ' .. , ' . : . '. ·: . . -~ . . ~ ' . ' . 

. RECEIVED AND CONSENTEDTO THIS 4thDAY OF-51~93 .. ·· 
: . : .. , ··. --- ... 

CENTRAL FLORIDA GAS A DIVISION OF·· 
CHESAP KE UTILITIES CORP .. ·. 

By:...Ll,,::::::~~~~bA~:..o.;~~:......-

Name: Ralph J. 

cc: ·Robert F. Riley . 
. ·Herbert Martin 

. DOCUHENT Hl'f·:C~R~DATE . . .... 
lab\wpcbl\f1orlda\aubum\bardt3.hr 

. . EC/07-2l·9318:44am 

h:.C-RECOi\uS/Ri::r·UHTiilG .• · 
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EXHIBIT B 

FORMbFLETTER 

[LETTERHEAD OF ISSUING BANK] 

. · . IRREVOCP.BLE 
NO.··· 

BENEFICIARY.:. . . · · 
The Central Florida Gas Company Division 

of chesapeake Utilities company . 
[Address]·.· · · · · 

APPLICANT; 
Auburndale Power Partners, Limited Partnership 
[Address] 

Dear Beneficiary:· 

. [DATE] . 

. . . . .. . At the request of; a.nd. for the account of Aubur~(jale 
Power Partners,. Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited . . 
partnership, we hereby establish in your favor our·Irrevocable 
Letter of Credit No.·· .· ·. ( 11 Letter. of Credit") whereby, subject 
to the· terms and conditions contained herein, you hereby are 

··irrevocably authorized to draw on us by your draft or drafts at 
sight, .an aggregate Bmount rlot to exceed.Seven H~ndred Nine · 

· Thousand. Three Hundred Twenty:.. five Dollars . ($709, 325 .00) (the 
"Stated Amount"), effective immediately and expiring on the . 
Expiration Date (as hereinafter defined). This Letter of Credit 
is. est:abl ished pursuant to ·that. certain Gas ·.Transportation . 

·Agreement, dated as of July , 1993, ( 11 the Gas Transportation 
. Agreement'·'} between you and APP. · · .· · · .· 

Funds· under· this Letter of ·credit shall·. be available. to 
you upon presentatiort to. us of (i) a Sight Draft drawn on us . in 

. the form of Exhibit A hereto in the amount of such demand (which.·.· 
. shall not exceed the Stated Amourit) and ( ii) a Drawing . · · 
.Certificate in the formof Exhibit B hereto executed by your· 
authorized representative. · · · · · 

Presentation of any.· such Sight Draft and D~awi~g ·· 
Certificate shall be made at our of.fice located at , · 
Attention:. . , We hereby agree that· _a_n_y_s-=i-g...,.h_t __ _ 
Draft drawn' under and in compliance with the terms of this Letter 
of .credit shall be duly .honored by us upon delivery of the above:. . 

. specifiedDrawing Certificate, if presented on orbefore the 
Expiration Date at. the office· specified above. ··.If a ,drawing is 
made by you hereunder at o-.:- prior to 3:00 p.m., Eastern Standard 
Time, on a Business Day, . and provided· that such drawing and the . , 
documents presented in connection therewith. coriforrri to the. terms . 



•• 
and,conditions hereof, payment shall be made to you of the amount 
specified; . in immediately available funds, on the immediately 
following Bu'siness Day by a . transfer to your account number 

·· . .maintained at ··· .. ·· .... · oi at such other •· 
.-a..;..c_c_o_u.;_n_t_a_t_s_u_c_·h other financial. institution. of, which you notify .. · .. 
us in· writing. . As used herein, "Business Dayn shall mean ariy day 
other than.a Saturday; Sunday or day on which banking · · 
institutions 'in th~ St~tes of . or are 
'authorized or required by law to'close. 

' / ' ' ,· . 

. This Letter of Credit shall. expire and shall be 
. deliveredto us for cancellation onthe Expiration Date which 
shall be the earliest ·tO~ccur Of: . . 

(a) 

' ' 

(b) the date you or your account have beenpaid.the 
full Stated.Amount; or 

(c) the date on which we have received your 
certificate to the effect ,that you have received a 
substitute Letter of Credit complying with the. requirements 
of· the Gas Transportation Agreement. ·• 

The Stated Amou~t of this Letter of Credit shall .. 
automatically reduce (i) ·.upon receipt. by us .of written notice . 
fromtheApplicant of paynient.of any Fixed Quarterly Chargemade 
pursuant to' Section. 6 .1. of the Gas Transportation Agreement.· 
(exclusive ofany applicable taxes assessed pursuant· to Section. 
6;3 of said Agreement) , . in an amount equal to such payment arid 
(ii)on the date·any demand for payment. hereunder.ishonored, in 

. an amount equal to the amount of such payment. · The Stated Amount 
of this Letter of Credit t once reduced, shalL not be reinstated. 

This Letter of· Credit shall be interpreted in . . 
accordance with the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary 
Credits,l983. Revision, International Chamber of Commerce . . 
Publication No; 400. · This.· Letter of.· Credit shall be supplemented·· 
by. the· laws .. of the State of California, including (except as 
otherwise provided herein).· the Uniform Commercial .Code as in 
~ff~ct in such state (to the extent that such laws are consi~ten~ 
with· this Letter. of Credit) . ·. Communications·. with respect to this··· 
Letter of.· Credit shall be :in writing and shall be addressed to· 
[Issuing. Bank] Attention: · , specifically referring. 

·therein.to. , Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 

ThiS Lett~r of c~~dit is. w.ns~~rable upon piesentaticm 
of the Letter of Credit. accompanied by a Transfer Request Form in 
the form of Exhibit c attached hereto. The transfercommission 
incurred in·connection with any aforementioned transfer and as 
described in the request shall be for the. account· of beneficiary.· 
Additional expenses, . if· any, incurred by. [Issuing Bank] in ·· 

-2-



•••••• ' . 

', ' ' . '.' '. ' 

.· connedtiori with.· such a transf~:r" .. •· (ot~er than·the transfer· 
·commission) shall be for.the.accotint of applicant. Only you or 
your transferee may draw upon. this Letter. of Credit.· Upon the 
payment to you or your transferee ,of the full aggregate Stated' 

.Amount specified herein, we shall be fully'dischargedof our 
obligations under this Letter of Credit.. . . 

. · · The· Letter of Credit. sets forth in full. the te~ms of 
·our undertaking.. Reference in this Letter of Credit to other 
documel1tsor instruments is for identification purposes onlyand 

·.such reference shall riot modify or affect the terms hereof or 
cause such documents' or.in.:;truments to be deemed 'incorporated 
herein.· · 

very truly yours, 

[ISSUING . BANK] . 

. By: 
Authorized Signature 
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